ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please	record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
l.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Srinivasan Sankararaman b) Deepakeswaran Kolingivadi
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: McAfee, Inc. Address: 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, California 95054
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 11/842,841
	The title of the (new) application is:
POTE	NTIAL DATA LEAKAGE REPORTING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved; 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No. NAI1P601)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date:	August 21, 2007 Win J. Zilka Registration No. 41,429

Attorney Docket No. NAI1P601/07.032.01

PATENT

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Srinivasan Sankararaman and Deepakeswaran Kolingivadi, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of India, residing at No.19, 3rd Cross, 5th Main, G M Palya, New Thippasandra Post., Bangalore 560 075, INDIA; and Flat 101 Rock Residency, Off 100 Feet Road, Doopanahalll, HAL 2nd Stage, Indita Nagar, Bangalore 560 008, INDIA, respectively; are the inventors of the invention in POTENTIAL DATA LEAKAGE REPORTING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- X which is executed on even date herewith
- X which is identified by Zilka-Kotab, PC attorney docket no. NAI1P601/07.032.01
- which was filed on [FILING DATE], Application No. [APPLICATION NO.]

and WHEREAS, McAfee, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNRE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all relesues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HERRBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to lesue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and sasigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and essigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that one or more of the above inventors is not an employee of ASSIGNEE at the time such aid is required, they agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice their equivalent regular hourly pay as it stood on the date of their departure from ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We he	reunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our	
respective algorithms. Date 20 h AUGUST 2007	S. Szinivasan	_
Date, 2007	Stinlyesen Sankararemen	
Dato in AVGUET 2007	Deep keswarar Kolingivadi	_
Auy Docket No.: NA119601/07.032.01	Pe	ge 1 of

NELMONN VEROCIVIES

20/08 2007 18:09 FAX 5008099